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Philadelphia
Vegetable

PHILADELPHIA
AUGUST 14,1996

VEGETABLES
-ARTICHOKES: OFFERINGS

LIGHT ctm CA 24i 16.00ml lie 16.00
-ASPARAGUS; MARKET LOWER

11 lbctns/crtsbdxl CA l|e 24.00std 24.00
EC exlge 24.00-25.00 MX ezlge
25.00-26.00 1ge124.00-26.00 moctly 25.00
Hd 25.0026.00 PE Ige few 3000

-BEANS; MARKETHIGHERbuctni/
crt< NJ Round Green Type Machine
Picked few 10.0012.00NYRound Green
Type Machine Picked 11.0012.00 PA
Round Green Type Machine Picked
8.0012.00

—BEETS: MARKET STEADY cm
bcfad OH 12a 7.00 25 lb iki Ire CA med
8.00 CD med 7.00 few 8.00 ml-med
5.006.0050 lbski be CD med 11.0011/9
bu cits be NJ sml-med 10.00

—BROCCOLI: MARKET ABOUT
STEADY ctns CA bchd 14s 8.009.00
mostly 8.00 occas higher fair cond
4.005.00 ME bchd 14s 5.006.00 mosdy
5.00 fair cond low as 4.00 20 lb ctns be
MX Crown Cut fair cond 4.005.00

-BRUSSELS SPROUTS: OFFER-
INGS INSUFFICIENT TO QUOTE

—CABBAGE: MARKET RED St
SAVOY LOWER, ROUND GREEN
ABOUT STEADY 1 3/4 buciti St 50 lb
ctm CD CD One Round Green Type med
7.50- Red Type med 7.00-10.00 most-
ly 9.00 MI Round Green Type med
7.50- NCRound Green Type med 8.00
NJ Round Green Type med 6.00-7.00Red
Type med 7.50-8.00 NY Round Green
Type med 8.00PA Round Green Type med
6.00- mostly 7.00-8.00Red Type med
7.00- 50 lb iki NYRound Green Type
Ige 7.50-8.50 moidy 8.00 1 3/4 buens St
40 lb ctni CD CD One Savoy Type med
9.00-

—CARROTS: MARKET CA JUMBO
HIGHER, OTHERS LOWER aki 48 1-lb
flmbgi CA Tapped med-lge 12.00-13.00
few 11.00 CD CDOne Topped med-lge
8.00- 50 lb ski be CA Topped jbo
13.00- moidy 14.00 CD CDOne

Topped jbo 9.00-10.00 moitly 9.00 MX
Topped jbofew fair qua! 9.00 ctni 20 1-lb
flmbgi CA Baby Peeled 16.00

—CAULIFLOWER: MARKET LOW-
ER ctns flmwipd CA 12s 7.00-10.50most-
ly 7.00-9.00 one libel 12.00

—CELERY: MARKET ABOUT
STEADY cms CA 1 1/2 dz 9.00 2 dz
10.00-11.00 mostly 10.00 few 9.00 2 1/2
dz 10.00-11.00one Übel 12.00few 9.00 3
dz few 9.00 4 dz few 9.00 MI 2 dz B.SO 2
1/2 dzB.SO ctns flmbgs MI Hearts flmb 18s
10.00

—CHINESE CABBAGE: MARKET
ABOUT STEADY celcits OH 7.00-8.00
SO lb ctns CD Nappi 6.00-7.00 PA Nsppi
7.00-

-CORN-SWEET: MARKETLOWER
wbcrli NJ Yellow 4 dz min 7.00 White 4
dz min 8.50 OH Yellow 4 dz min 6.00
White 4 dz min 8.00

—CUCUMBERS: MARKET ABOUT
STEADY 1 1/9 bucits NJ Pickles med fair
cond 10.00-11.00 1 1/9 buctns/cits MI
Pickles 200-300 S fair qual 13.00-14.00
bubkts NJ Pickles med 18.00 Ige
14.00- WAXED 1 1/9 buctns/crts

MN med 7.00-8.00 NJ med fair cond 6.00
fr qual 4.00 NY med 7.00-8.00mostly 8.00
fr qual 4.00-6.00 mostly 5.00 ord qual
3.00- Ige fair cond 2.00-3.00 VA med
fr qual 5.00 Ige fair cond 3.00

—EGGPLANT: MARKET STEADY 1
1/9 bucntrs wrpd NJ mcd 6.00-7.00 fair

qua] 3.00-5.00 Ige 4.00

HIGHER 1 1/9 buctns/crts OH 8.00 some
750

—GARLIC: MARKET STEADY 30 lb
cats CA White sqper 00l 28.50 cot 25JO
super jbo 24.00 exjbo 22.50 jbo 19.50

—GREENS: MARKET STEADY cuts
bchd CA Kale 24s 10.00 ctns/crtsbchd NJ
CoOaid 6.006.50Kale 6.00-650 Mustard
8.00 Turnip Tops 8.00 Dandelion
7.00-8.00 Rape 8.00 OH CoUard 24s
6.00650few 5.00 ctns be CAKale Flow-
ering 24s 12.00

—LETTUCE-ICEBERG: MARKET
ABOUT STEADY ctns CA 24s
11.0013.00 mostly 12.00one label 14.00

Wrapped 24s 12.0014.00 mostly 14.00
CD 24s 6507.00 Wrapped 24s 10.00CO
24s 1000Wrapped 24s 11.00 30s 10.50

-LETTUCE-OTHER: MARKET
HIGHER ctns CA Green Leaf 24s
10.0012.00 mosdy 11.001200Red Leaf
24s 10.0012.00 mosdy 10.0011.00 OH
Boston 24s 6.008.00 mosdy 7.008.00
Green I-eaf 24s 6.008.00 mosdy 6.00 Red
Leaf 24< 6.007.00 mostly 6.00 12-qt bids/
ctns OH Bibb 24s 6.007.00 mosdy 6.00

—LETTUC2-ROMAINE: MARKET
HIGHER cuts CA 24s 10.001200mosdy
10.0011.00 CD 24s 7.508.00 fair cond
5.006.00 CO 24s 10.00OH 24s 6.008.00
15 boots CA 24s 14.001450

---MUSHROOMS: MARKET
STEADY 10 lb ctns PA Ige 12001250
mostly 1200 med 9501050 mostly
95010.00 4 qt bias PA med-lge 5.00550
few 4.75 sml-med 4.00450 5 lb ctns PA
Oyster 18.0019.00Cremini 9.00Portobel-
bs 9.501050few 9.00 3 1b ctns PA Shii-
take 13.0015.00 few 12.00 fair qual
10.001250few 9.50 Oyster 12.001350

ctns 12 8-oz trays fhnwrpd PA 8.00850
ctns 10 12-oztrays fhnwrpd PA 9.00950
few 10.00ctns 1010-oztrays fhnwrpd PA
8.00850

-OKRA: OFFERINGS INSUFFI-
CIENT TO QUOTE

—ONIONS GREEN: MARKET
ABOUT STEADY cut bchd NJ 36a 7.00
48i7.00-B.oomoedy 8.00OH 48i8.00cni
bchd NJ Leeks 12s 8.00-9.00

—PARSLEY: MARKETSTEADY ews
bchd OH Curly 60s 9.00-10.00 Plain 60s
8.00-10.00 mosdy 9.00-10.00

—PARSNIPS: OFFERINGS LIGHT
ctm 12 1-lb flmbgi CD 13.00

—PEAS GREEN: MARKET ABOUT
STEADY 10 lb cuts CA Snow Peas
Decalyxed 10.00-11.00 GU Snow Peas
Decalyxed 11.00-12.00fair cond 10.00CA
Sugar Snap Peas Decalyxed 12.50-13.00
CU Sugar Snap Peas Decalyxed
11.00-12.00 fair cond 10.00

-PEAS OTHER: OFFERINGS
INSUFFICIENT TO QUOTE

—PEPPERS: MARKET ABOUT
STEADY 1 1/9 buctns/crts NJ Bell Type
Green exlge 8.00-9.00 ord cond 2.00-4.00
Ige 6.00-8.00 Mxd Red And Green Ige
5.00- PA Bell Type Green exlge
8.00- mostly 9.00Ige 6.00-B.oomostly
7.00 Mxd Red And Green Ige 5.00-6.00
VA Bell Type Mxd Red AndGreen Igefair
cond 2.00-3.00 5 kg ctns ML Bell Type
Red 80-10(knm 15.00 90-110mm 15.00
Yellow 80-100mm 15.0090-110mm 15.00

—PEPPERS OTHER: MARKET
ABOUT STEADY 1 1/9 buctns/crts NJ
Cubanelles med-lge 5.00-6.00

—RADISHES: MARKET LOWER
ctns tpd 30 6-oz flmbgs OH Red S.OO-6.00
mostly 6.00 cms tpd 14 1-lb flmbgs OH
Red 6.00-6.50 ctns bchd OH Red 24s
7.00-8.00 mostly 8.00

-RHUBARB: OFFERINGS INSUFFI-
CIENT TO QUOTE

—RUTABAGAS: OFFERINGS
INSUFFICIENT TO QUOTE

—ENDIVE: MARKET SLIGHTLY
HIGHER 1 1/9 boctni/cns OH 8.00 some
7.50 10 lb ctns BL Witloof 20.00

-ESCAROLE: MARKET SLIGHTLY

-SPINACH: MARKET ABOUT
STEADY ctns bdid CA Flat 24s 10.00
bubkls CO Savoy Ise 15.00 (clipped)

•SQUASH: MARKET ABOUT

STEADY 1/2 ft 5/9 bncmi/ou CD Zuc-
chini nhntd 8,00 MI Zucchini med 6.00
Ml Zucchini uni-mod 9.00-10.00 Yellow
Stnightaaeck ml-med 7.00-10.00 NYZuc-
chini mal-med 7.00-8.00 Yellow Stnighl-
neck ml-med fair quel 6.00 medfair quel
4.00 1.1/9bodniMlZucchini med-lgefair
oood 6.00

—SWEET POTATOES: OFFERINGS
LIGHT CURED 40 lb cmi NC US. One
Jewellrood 15.00-17.00NEW CROP 40 lb
ctn* AL US. One Jewell med fair cond
13.00US. Two Jewell med 6.00-7.00LA
US. One Beauregard med 16.00

—TOMATOES: MARKET VINE
RIFES LOWER, OTHERS ABOUT
STEADY 25 lbcmi CA 85% US. One or
Better Mature Green* light red-red xlge
10.00- Ige few 10.00 med 9.00 NC

85% US. One or Better Mature Gneni
light red-red xlge fair appear 1.00-10.00
fair qual 7.00 Ige fair quad A cond 5.00
med fair qual A cond 2.00-3.00 NJ Vine
Ripes pink-light red Ige 9.00-12.00 rooetly
9.00- 8.00 fair cond 7.00-8.00
fair qual6.00-8.00 ced qual3.00-4.00 med
6.00- moilly 7.00-8.00 fair qual
4.00- TN 85% US. One or Better
MatureGreen* lightred-red xlge 10.00few
11.00VA 85% US. One or Belter Mature

Greem light red-red xlge 10.00 fair qual
8.00LocalRepack 85% US. One orBetter
Mature Gneni pink-light red xlge 1250
Ige 11.50 med 10iS0

---TOMATOES, CHERRY: MARKET
ABOUT STEADY flu 12 1-pt bku NC
light red-red 7.00-9.00

—TOMATOES, PLUM TYPE:
MARKET LOWER 25 lb cmi CA light
red-red 9.00 NC pink-light red 7.00-8.00
occai 9.00 NJ red 4.00-5.00

—TURNIPS: MARKET STEADY 25
lb iki NJ Puiple Top med 6.00-8.00

—VEGETABLES OTHER: 8 lb ctni
CA Radicchio 9« 10.00

Buffalo Valley
Produce Auction

MUntaburg, PA
Week of AngMt 12, 1996

Report Supplied by Auction
APPLES: RAMBO, MACINTOSH

8.00-12.00 BU.
BEANS: GREENAND WAX6.00-8.00

Vi BU.
BLACKBERRIES: 1.80 Vi PINT.
BLUEBERRIES: 1.30-1.60 PINT.
CABBAGE: 6.00-8.00 50 LBS.
CANTALOFES: .40-1.25 EACH.
CUCUMBERS: SUPER SELECT

6.00-9.50 1 1/9 BU.
EGGPLANT: 5.00-7.50 1 1/9 BU
NECTARINES; 10.00-17.00 Vi BU.
PEACHES: 6.00-1250 Vi BU.
PEPPERS: 5.00-11.00 1 1/9 BU.
PICKLES: 3.00-7.00 V 4 BU.
PLUMS: IZOO-17.00 Vi BU.
POTATOES: WHITE AND RED A’S

4.006.50 SO LBS.; B RED 3.009.00 50
LBS.

RADISHES; .30.60 BUNCH.
SQUASH: YELLOW 4.006.00Vi BU.
SWEET CORN; .801.90 DOZ.
TOMATOES: #1 8.0017.00 25 LBS.,

CHERRY 6.008.00 FLAT.
CHERRY 5.00650 FLAT.
WATERMELONS; SEEDLESS, SAN-

GRIA, CRIMSON, JUBILEE 1.00250
EACH; SUGAR BABY .50-1.50 EACH;
YELLOW DOLLS .25-1.40 BACH.

ZUCCHINI: 5.00-7.00 K BU.
LARGE VOLUME, GOOD QUALITY.

The Windmill
Produce Auction

Pena Yam, N.Y.
August 5,7, and 9, 1996

Report Supplied by Auction
BEANS: GREEN 2.00-7.50, YELLOW

2.00-8.00,PURPLE 3.00-5.75, ALLVi BU.
BEETS: 150-6.00 V. BU.
BLACKBERRIES: 1.90-105 PINT.
BROCCOLI: .25-.5S HEAD.
CABBAGE: IS-JO HEAD.

Concrete Slatted
Free Stall Barns

The concrete slat with your animals comfort in mind.A large percentage
of openings keep animals clean & dry.

OtherProducts

Keystone /■ 477 eastfarmersvillerd.
CONCRETE \ NEW?HOtIANi)^PAI7SS7
PRODUCTS ) (717) 355-2361

■ VsEC
.

Laurel DE
Fruit (seas)
PHILADELPHIA
AUGUST 14,19*

• H & J Bunks • Concrete Hog Penning
• Hog & Cattle Slats • Concrete Post & Beams
• Bunker Silos • Concrete Gutters

Give us a callfor more information on hog, beef, dairy andheifer bams.

/"WAFFLE SLAT'M

CANTALOPBS: .45-1.75 EACH.
CARROTS: .IS-.4S BUNCH.
CORN; 1.00-125 DOZ.
CUCUMBERS: 1.50-4.00 K BU.
PEACHES; 7.00-7.50 8 QT.
PEPPERS: 4.00-7.50 K BU.
PICKLES: 4.75-8.00 V 4 BU.
POTATOES;WHITE3.00-5.00V4 BU.;

RED 4.00-7.00 V 4 BU. i
SQUASH: SUMMER .75-3.00. ZUC-

CHINI .75-4.00, WINTER2.OO-3.00,ALL
K BU.

TOMATOES: 10.00-15.50 % BU.
WATERMELON: 1.00-150 BACK
MUMS: SMALL 1.75-2.10 BACH.
EGGS: LARGE .65-.80 DOZ.
SALE DAYS MON., WED. ANDFRI.

AT 10 A.M.

—TOMATOES: (421) 25 LB
CARTONS PINK 5.00- 7.50 RED
3.00-10.00

—CANTALOUPS: (4636) PER
MELON SUPERSTAR .40- 1.20 ATHE-
NA .40- 1.10 CORDELE IS- .90

—HONEYDEWS: (438) .40- .50
—MISC MELONS: (83) CREN-

SHAWS .75
-WATERMELONS: (106,105) PER

MELON CRIMSON SWEET 12-14 LB
.30 15-19 LB .40- 1.05 20-24 LB 1.00-
1.80 25-29 LB 1.20- 1.95 SANGRIA
12-14LB .9515-19LB .70-1.55 20-24 LB
.70- 1.85 25-29 LB 1.25- 2.40 ALL
SWEET 20-24 LB 1.65 25-29 LB 2.05
FIESTA 15-19 LB .75 SEEDLESS .35-
1.60

—SUGAR BABY: (879) EACH .40-
1.10PER CWT SANGRIA 18A UP 625

IfYou're Looking For

FEEDER CATTLE
We're Looking For You!!!

***All Cattle IBR-BVD Inoculated, Treated for Shipping Fever, and Selenium treated for your protection!

Willier, Incor orated
610WATER EDGE ROAD, UTITZ, PA USA 17543-6777

PHONE: (717) 626-3113 • FAX (717) 626-1260


